900605152 03/26/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM634829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900589651	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SNYDER TRADING, LLC		12/31/2020	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Albaugh, LLC	
Street Address:	1525 NE 36th Street	
City:	Ankeny	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50021	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5303231	CROSSCUT SELECT
Registration Number:	5933780	FAIRVIEW SELECT
Serial Number:	88663451	ENVIRO PRIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5159649444

Email: adamj@albaughllc.com

Correspondent Name: Adam W. Jones
Address Line 1: 1525 NE 36th Street
Address Line 4: Ankeny, IOWA 50021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PRIME SOURCE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam W. Jones

SIGNATURE: /adam jones/

DATE SIGNED: 03/26/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment Albaugh Prime Source - executed 2020-12-31#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007236 FRAME: 0632

900605152

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made as of the 3/day of December 2020, by and between ALBAUGH, LLC, an lowa limited liability company ("Buyer") and SNYDER TRADING, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company corporation ("Seller"). Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms shall have the meaning ascribed to them in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and between Seller and Buyer ("Agreement").

WHEREAS, Albaugh, is the owner of the following trademarks ("Trademarks") now registered and or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as identified below:

CROSSCUT SELECT, Registration Number 5303231 FAIRVIEW SELECT, Registration Number 5933780 ENVIRO PRIME, Application Serial Number 88663451

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Seller has agreed to sell and assign to Buyer, and Buyer has agreed to purchase and accept from Seller, all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby agree as follows:

- Seller hereby assigns to Buyer, and Buyer hereby accepts from Seller, all of Seller's right, title and
 interest in and to the above identified Trademarks; together with all rights and powers arising or
 accrued therefrom including, without limitation, all common law rights with respect thereto, all rights
 therein provided by international conventions and treaties, the right to sue for damages and other
 remedies in respect of future infringement thereof, and the goodwill attached to and/or symbolized
 thereby.
- Seller shall take all actions and execute all documents reasonably requested by Buyer to record and perfect the interest of Buyer in and to the Trademarks, including recording this Assignment with the Assignments Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- Promptly after request by Buyer, Seller will transfer physical possession of its files to the extent relating to the Trademarks to Buyer at a location reasonably requested by Buyer.
- 4. As of the date hereof, Seller will phase out all use of the Trademarks. Buyer hereby grants Seller a limited license to use the Trademarks to sell all goods bearing the Trademarks as of the date of this Agreement. This limited license expires when all such goods have been sold by Seller into the channels of trade. Seller will not use the Trademarks to sell any goods produced after the date hereof or file any new trademark applications for the Trademarks.
- Seller makes no representations or warranties, express or implied, with respect to the Trademarks, other than the representations and warranties expressly made by Seller in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

ALBAUGH, LLC	SNYDER TRADING, LLC
By:	By: Jay Lewi Name: Exam Lewi
Title: President	Title: Manager, OB, Excellen / g. v. 1/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007236 FRAME: 0633

RECORDED: 01/06/2021